

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 091476 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 3/2/2010 In control: COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/27/2010

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing an expenditure of \$180,000 from the Development Fund for improvements to

South Second Street to address "quiet zone" improvements to the Canadian Pacific Railroad crossing

located north of the Milwaukee River, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: ALD. BAUMAN

Indexes: DEVELOPMENT FUND, NOISE CONTROL, RAILROADS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/2/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/8/2010	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/8/2010	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/19/2010	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
7/27/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	15:0

091476 ORIGINAL

ALD. BAUMAN

Resolution authorizing an expenditure of \$180,000 from the Development Fund for improvements to South Second Street to address "quiet zone" improvements to the Canadian Pacific Railroad crossing located north of the Milwaukee River, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This resolution authorizes an expenditure of \$180,000 from the Development Fund for upgrades to the Canadian Pacific Railroad crossing on South Second Street, north of the Milwaukee River, to create a "quiet zone."

Whereas, The 2009 Capital Budget for the City of Milwaukee ("City") earmarked funds for the Development Fund; and

Whereas, The Development Fund is used for infrastructure and public improvements that promote private investment and development that enhance the quality of life in the City; and

Whereas, A project has been proposed to upgrade the Canadian Pacific Railroad crossing on South Second Street, north of the Milwaukee River, to create a "quiet zone;" and

Whereas, The total project cost is \$360,000, and a \$180,000 investment from the Development Fund is necessary to complete the funding for the project; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is

File #: 091476, Version: 0

directed to transfer \$180,000 from the Development Fund Project Account No. 9990-UR03309000A to Account No. 1910-UR03398700; and, be it

Further Resolved, That said funds are designated for public improvements that are necessary to create a "quiet zone" at the Canadian Pacific Railroad crossing on South Second Street, north of the Milwaukee River; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of the Department of City Development is directed to enter into any contracts, agreements and instruments necessary to carryout said public improvements.

DCD:DAC:dac
03/02/10/A